FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-27-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

01

101232170

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10	REGORDA	PATENTS ONL		98-411						
	er of Patents and Trademark			cument(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ								
X New		X Assignment	Security Age	reement	- La					
Resubmission (N Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License	Change of N	ame	u.s.					
Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Docur	Frame #		Other U.S. Governmented by U.S. Governmental File	nt ent Agencies) Secret File	100 m					
Conveying Party(i	es)	<u>'</u>	names of conveying pa							
-	Ni an-hua			Month Day 12/6/99						
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Month Day						
Name (line 2)	4			09/45	57183					
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attac	hed					
Name (line 1) J.M.	Huber Corporation			If document to is an assignment receiving party	ent and the					
Name (line 2) A Co	A Corporation of the State of New Jersey domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic									
Address (line 1) 333 T	333 Thornall Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)									
Address (line 3) Edis	City	NJ State/Country		7-2220 ip Code						
Domestic Represe	entative Name and A	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving P	arty only.						
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
/23/1999 DHGUYEN, 00000104	083115 09457183 ¹	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	7							
FC:581 40.00 CH										

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20230. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

1

REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0746

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0054	0027

Page 2

98-411

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		20 411	IAILIII						
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	732-603-3688						
Name	Carlos Nieves								
Address (line 1)	J.M. Huber Corporation								
Address (line 2)	333 Thornall Street								
Address (line 3)	Edison, NJ 08837-2220								
Address (line 4)									
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docui	ment # 2						
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	<u> </u>	additional numbers attached						
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	1						
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	at Number(s)						
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 12/6/99						
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)								
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT						
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT						
has not been assigned.									
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00						
Method Deposit	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account x							
	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 08-3115						
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No						
Statement a	and Signature								
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as									
indicated herein.									
Conles Mis		(Arla luis	12/8/99						
Carlos Nie	e of Person Signing	Signature							
wame	on reison signing	Jignature	Date						

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Nian-hua Ou, of Watkinsville, Georgia, hereinafter referred to as "applicant", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Paper Overlaid Wood Board and Method of Making the Same,

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>December 6, 1999</u>, and

WHEREAS, J.M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837-2220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all application and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 1 of 2

		I co	venant with	assig	nee, i	its su	cces	sors, ass	signs, le	egal	represe	entat	ives	an	d no	mine	es tha	t to	the
		-	knowledge,		_						-	-		is	free	and	clear	of	any
encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.																			

Executed this 6th day of December, 1999

STATE OF Googia

COUNTY OF Bank 5

On this <u>61h</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared Nian-hua Ou, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Robin D. Ingan Notary Public

SEAL

พืชตารที่สุดเหมือนทางการ My Consideration อุดการที่ การที่สายส

RECORDED: 12/08/1999